
Dates for the diary. Autumn 2025 Term 2 

Monday 3rd November - All pupils return to school  

Tuesday 4th November – Mass in church for St Winefride’s Feast day. Families welcome 

Friday 7th November – Family learning for Dosbarth Coch for those who signed up 

Monday 10th- Friday 14th November - Anti-bullying week 

Monday 10th November - Wear odd socks to celebrate what makes us all unique 

Wednesday 12th November – Holywell area netball comp (PM) Maes Y Felin 

Thursday 13th November – Movie & games after school (H.S.A Event) 

 Friday 14th November - Children in Need - Theme TBC from School Council Thursday  

Friday 14th Nov – Holywell Town Football comp at MYF. Letters to be sent home 

Tuesday 18th November – Indoor athletics comp. Deeside. Letters to be sent home. 

Friday 21st November - Jubilee Celebration Day!  

Monday 24th Nov at 4.30pm - Phonics and Reading session. Supporting your child. 

Wednesday 26th November - Nasal Flu Spray Reception to Year 6  

Wednesday 26th November – Yr 3 & 4 netball comp. MYF. Letters to be sent home 

Friday 28th Nov - Christmas Fair in school 2.00pm & choir singing at town lights 

Sunday 30th November – Winter concert in church. Choir to perform 

Monday 8th December - Dress Rehearsal for Christmas Concert  

Tuesday 9th December - Afternoon Christmas Concert performance at 2.00pm  

Wed 10th Dec- Evening Christmas Concert at 6.00pm. Children in school by 5.30pm 

Thursday 11th Dec - Christmas Panto (Sleeping Beauty) in Rhyl. Reception to Year 6  

Friday 12th December - Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day  

Tuesday 16th December at 2.00pm - Christmas Mass in school  

Tuesday 16th Dec – Yr 3 attending First Experiences music concert 

Wednesday 17th December - Christmas dinner day  

Thursday 18th December - Christmas party day  

Friday 19th December - FINISH school for Christmas 


